[bookmark: _top][bookmark: _GoBack]STATE OF MAINE – WORKERS’ COMPENSATION DIVISION
114 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333-0114
(207) 624-7359  Main Line  FAX:  (207) 287-9062
Director: Anna Ryerson 624-7377 (anna.r.ryerson@maine.gov)  
Diane Hathaway 624-7358 (diane.hathaway@maine.gov)
Kaitlyn Thibodeau 624-7316 (kaitlyn.thibodeau@maine.gov)
Kathy Pelotte 624-7320 (kathy.pelotte@maine.gov)
Linda Pomerleau 624-7331 (linda.m.pomerleau@maine.gov)
Noreen Hart 624-7319 (noreen.hart@maine.gov)
Patty Lothridge 624-7376 (patty.j.lothridge@maine.gov)
Sharon Wing 624-7372 (sharon.wing@maine.gov)
Suzanne Murphy 624-7375 (suzanne.m.murphy@maine.gov)
Tammy Desjardin 624-7315 (tammy.desjardin@maine.gov)  


CASE MANAGER/
DEPARTMENT             HUMAN RESOURCE ASST  	DESIGNEE	  	TEL	              FAX

Administrative/Financial	Lothridge/Pelotte		Tammy Sturtevant	624-7418	287-4032
								Sally Fitzgerald	624-7426	
   Cultural Services
   Dirigo Health						
   Economic & Community
   Education				
   Governor’s Office
   Indigent Legal
   State Planning
   Workers’ Comp. Board 	

Attorney General		Desjardin/Thibodeau		Annette McLaggan	626-8595	287-3145

Audit	 			Desjardin/Thibodeau		Mary Hamlin		624-6267	624-6273
								 
Corrections			Murphy/Wing			James Malinky	287-5665	287-4341
								Kimberly		287-4511	287-4341
								   Luce-Bergman
Defense & Veterans		Murphy/Wing		Mary-Jayne Monroe	623-6736	287-2018
   
Education/Unorg. Terr	Lothridge/Pelotte		Rhonda Casey		624-6894	624-6891
								Shelley Lane		624-6895	624-6891

Health & Human Services	Desjardin/Thibodeau		Cora Prentice		287-4280	287-8299
Lynn Hadyniak	287-1887	287-8299
Ashley Vigue		287-2567	287-8299
Dorothea Dix		Desjardin/Thibodeau		Tamara Hanson	941-4431	941-4317	
Riverview		Desjardin/Thibodeau		Cheryl Burns		624-4672	287-6274
								Aimee Rice 		624-4660	287-6274
								Lisa Cunningham	624-4673	287-6274

Human Rights Comm	Lothridge/Pelotte		Melody Piper		624-6299	624-8729

Judicial			Murphy/Wing			Dawn Rule		822-0715	822-0781
								Stephanie Foglio	822-0766	822-0781

				
CASE MANAGER/
DEPARTMENT             HUMAN RESOURCE ASST  	DESIGNEE	  	TEL	              FAX

Labor				Murphy/Wing		Michaela Loisel	623-6735	287-2018
								Andy Birch		623-6739	287-2018
								Darleen Hoague	623-6700	287-3042
								
Legislature			Desjardin/Thibodeau		Jackie Little		287-1615	287-6419
Amanda Goldsmith	287-1615	287-6419	
								Sherry Davis		287-1615	287-6419

ME Military Authority	Murphy/Wing	

Natural Resources SC	Desjardin/Thibodeau		Peter Schlosser	624-6395	287-2216
   Agriculture, Cons
       & Forestry
   Environmental Prot.
   Inland Fisheries
   Marine Resources
   
Professional & Financial	Desjardin/Thibodeau		Michaela Loisel	623-6735	287-2018
								Andy Birch		623-6739	287-2018

Public Safety			Murphy/Wing			Mary-Jayne Monroe	623-6736	287-2018

Public Utilities		Desjardin/Thibodeau		Nancy Goodwin	287-1357	287-3276
								Jamie Waterbury	287-1360	287-3276

Secretary of State		Desjardin/Thibodeau		Karen Stevens		624-9027	624-9313
								Lucia Nadeau		624-9010	624-9313

Transportation		Lothridge/Pelotte	 	Shirley Ferland	624-3053	624-3051
								Matt Higgins		624-3059	624-3051
	Region 1 - Scarborough:				Amy Webster		885-7002	883-3806
	Region 2 - Rockland/Augusta				Melissa Labbe		624-8201	287-4752
	Region 3 - Lewiston/Dixfield				Sonya Fuller		562-4228	562-8471
	Region 4 - Bangor/Ellsworth				Margie Cross		941-4496	990-2667
Region 5 - Presque Isle				Sandra Devine		764-2060	764-2030
Region 6   Augusta DOT/Traffic			Matt Higgins		624-3059	624-3051
Fleet							Bobbie Pierpont	287-2677	287-2587
Ferry Service						Susan Giegold		596-5424	596-2281


Treasury			Desjardin/Thibodeau		Timothy Rodriguez	624-7460	287-2367

EFFECTIVE:  05/25/2016
